
Recommended MDiv Sequences 

 
Enrollment Sequencing Principles: 

 Hermeneutics/biblical theology as first year courses  
 MF501 and CS501 as gateway/first year courses; TH504 as capstone course 
 BL precedes TH 
 Biblical languages in alternate years 
 Preaching after at least one language 
 Four credit courses in fall/spring 
 Slightly heavier loads fall/spring, lighter in summer 
 Balance with ministry courses throughout terms 

 
Three Year Sequence  

Fall Semester Spring Semester Summer Semester 
BT501 Hermeneutics (2) 
BT502 Understanding Biblical Theology (2) 
MF501 Intro Theol Study/Ministry Formation (2) 
ML504 Gospel to Diverse Cultures (2) 
 

BL501 Genesis to Song Solomon (4) 
CS501 Loving God/Others (2) 
ML501 Theology/Practice Ministry (2) 
ML505 Caring People Broken World (2) 
 

ML502 Transformative Leadership (2) 
ML503 Nurturing Faithful Disciples (2) 
Elective (2) 
Elective (2) 

BL502 Prophets-Gospels (4) 
NT/OT 511 Grammar (3) 
TH501 Theology I (4) 
MF531 Ministry Leadership (0) 
 

BL503 Acts-Revelation (4) 
NT/OT 512 Reading/Syntax (3) 
TH502 Theology II (4)  
MF532 Ministry Leadership (0) 

NTS/OTS 513 Exegesis (2) 
ML506 Ministerial Ethics (2 
Elective (2) 
 

NT/OT 511 Grammar (3) 
TH 503 Theology III (4) 
CS502 Prayer and Spiritual Disciplines (2) 
ML508 Preaching Expository Sermons (2) 
MF533 Ministry Leadership (0) 

NT/OT 512 Reading/Syntax (3) 
CH501 Wisdom Church History (4) 
ML507 Responses Contemporary Challenges (2) 
MF534 Ministry Leadership (0) 
Elective (2) 

TH504 Integration Ministry/Theology (2) 
Elective (2) 
Elective (2) 

 
Four Year Sequence 

Fall Semester Spring Semester Summer Semester 
MF501 Intro Theol Study/Ministry Formation (2) 
BT501 Hermeneutics (2) 
BT502 Understanding Biblical Theology (2) 
 

ML501 Theology/Practice Ministry (2) 
CS501 Loving God/Others (2) 
BL501 Genesis to Song Solomon (4) 

ML502 Transformative Leadership (2) 
ML503 Nurturing Faithful Disciples (2) 
Elective (2) 

NT/OT511 Grammar (3) 
BL502 Prophets-Gospels (4) 
ML504 Gospel to Diverse Cultures (2) 
MF531 Ministry Leadership (0) 
 

NT/OT512 Reading/Syntax (3) 
BL503 Acts-Revelation (4) 
MF532 Ministry Leadership (0) 
 

NT/OT513 Exegesis (2) 
Elective (2) 

NT/OT511 Grammar (3) 
TH501 Theology I (4) 
CS502 Prayer and Spiritual Disciplines (2) 
MF533 Ministry Leadership (0) 
 

NT/OT512 Reading/Syntax (3) 
TH502 Theology II (4)  
ML505 Caring People Broken World (2) 
MF534 Ministry Leadership (0) 

ML506 Ministerial Ethics (2) 
Elective (2) 

TH503 Theology III (4) 
ML508 Preaching Expository Sermons (2) 
Elective (2) 

CH501 Wisdom Church History (4) 
ML507 Responses Contemporary Challenges (2) 
Elective (2) 

TH504 Integration Ministry/Theology (2) 
Elective (2) 
 

 
Five Year Sequence 

Fall Semester Spring Semester Summer Semester 
MF501 Intro Theol Study/Ministry Formation (2) 
BT501 Hermeneutics (2) 
BT502 Understanding Biblical Theology (2) 
 

ML501 Theology/Practice Ministry (2) 
CS501 Loving God/Others (2) 
BL501 Genesis to Song Solomon (4) 

ML502 Transformative Leadership (2) 
Elective (2) 

NT/OT511 Grammar (3) 
BL502 Prophets-Gospels (4) 
MF531 Ministry Leadership (0) 

NT/OT512 Reading/Syntax (3) 
BL503 Acts-Revelation (4) 
MF532 Ministry Leadership (0) 
 

NT/OT513 Exegesis (2) 
ML503 Nurturing Faithful Disciples (2) 
 
 

NT/OT511 Grammar (3) 
ML504 Gospel to Diverse Cultures (2) 
MF533 Ministry Leadership (0) 
 

NT/OT512 Reading/Syntax (3) 
ML505 Caring People Broken World (2) 
MF534 Ministry Leadership (0) 

ML506 Ministerial Ethics (2) 
Elective (2) 

TH501 Theology I (4) 
CS502 Prayer and Spiritual Disciplines (2) 
 

TH502 Theology II (4) 
ML507 Responses Contemporary Challenges (2) 
 

Elective (2)  
Elective (2) 

TH503 Theology III (4) 
ML508 Preaching Expository Sermons (2) 
 

CH501 Wisdom Church History (4) 
Elective (2) 

TH504 Integration Ministry/Theology (2) 
Elective (2) 
 

 
 
 


